



Approval of Adoption of the Illinois Plumbing Code

Pursuant to Section 36 of the Illinois Plumbing License Law (the "Law"; 225 ILCS 320/36) and Section 750.800(b) of the Illinois Plumbers Licensing Code (the "Code"; 68 II. Adm. Code 750.800(b)), units of local government should seek Illinois Department of Public Health ("IDPH") advisement and approval to administer a plumbing program. The review and approval of the following governmental unit ordinance applies solely to the authorized governmental unit for the Village of Streamwood based upon the governmental unit's adoption of the Illinois Plumbing Code (77 II. Adm. Code 890) in its current form.

Governmental Unit Ordinance

Effective Date of Approval

Approval Number 0416-000-0062

Title 9 Building Regulations, Chapter 3 Plumbing Code, Section 9-3-1: Plumbing Code Adopted: "The village of Streamwood hereby adopts as reference the Illinois state plumbing code hereby known as the plumbing code of the village of Streamwood. The plumbing code is a minimum code of standards regulating plumbing and the fixtures, materials, design and installation methods of plumbing systems. The regulations are published by the Illinois department of public health."

06-06-16

The Illinois Department of Public Health hereby approves the governmental unit ordinance, as stated above, and as authorized by the Law and the Code. Pursuant to the Law and the Code, this IDPH Approval of Adoption is legally valid on the Effective Date, as referenced and identified above.

Justin DeWitt, Chief Engineer

*NOTE: As referenced by Section 42 of the Law, "the power to regulate the licensing of plumbers, to promulgate a minimum plumbing code of standards, and to regulate the registration of irrigation contractors and plumbing contractors shall… be exercised by the Illinois Department of Public Health, and may not be authorized by any unit of local government, including home rule units." (225 ILCS 320/42)